Su	bsi	itu 7	te	2	7	n P	70. 18	159	5		I
			_					_		-	

08-03-1998

SHEET	
cument.	On the State of th

Attorney Docket No.: 09406/002001

Assistant Commissioner for Patents 100779655 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kyung Yong Kim and Whan Choi Korea Institute of Science and Technology 39-1, Hawolgok-Dong Additional name(s) attached?
Yes No Sungbook-Ku, Seoul, Korea 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ Assignment No ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: Execution Date: August 1, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 08/912,181 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Y. Rocky Tsao, Reg. 34,053 Enclosed Fish & Richardson P.C. ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document. Y. Rocky Tsao, Reg. 34,053 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

07/29/1998 SSMITH 00000065 08912181 40.00 DP 01 FC:581

> Date of Deposit I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0324

	and and unless a comeldar at ion in hand
In consideration of the receipt of	good and valua, a consideration in hand of which is hereby acknowledged, the
understaned,	Section 24 Control of Commence of the Control
(1) Kyung Yong Kim	(5)
(1) Whan Choi	(6)
	continue translation and
who have made a certain new and use transfer unto	ful invention, hereby sell, assign and
Korea Institute of Sci	ence and Technology
And the second s	
its successors and assigns (hereina	fter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire
right, title and interest for the Unit U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	ited States of America as defined in 35
DIELECTRIC MATERIAL FOR MIC	CROWAVE OF
CaTiO3-La(Mg1/2Ti1/2)O3-La	
(a) for which an application for Uni	ted States Letters Patent was filed on
, and identifie	d by United States Sorial No;
1	
(b) for which an application for Uni	ited States Latters Patent was executed
on <u>August 1, 1997</u> ,	
and the undersigned hereby authorize	e and request the United States Commis-
- cloner of Datent and Wesdemarks to i	issue any and all United States Letters r and any and all extensions, divisions,
roissues substitutes remewals of C	continuations thereof, and the right to
all beautite under the lateratio	val Cyprestion for the Stockorion of
Industrial Property to the said ASSI	CNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its entatives; the undersigned agree that the
attorneys of record in said applicati	ion shall hereafter act on behalf of said
ASSIGNEE;	-
AND the undersioned becefy agree to	transfer a like interest, and to render
all mergerary actistance in makind :	spolication for and opening dridmer,
– divisional raissudd om extended le	GEBER SPECIAL OF CHE DIFFERD PROFEST AND
takings and nikkanik further remuna	successors, assigns and legal represen- eration, in and to any improvements, and
 annlications for nateut based thereo 	n, growing out of of related to the said
invention: and to execute any Dabel	s by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full
protection and title in and to the	invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated asi	de our signatures:
INVENIORS	DATE SIGNED
	A
1) Rympyon Kim	/Tuy 1, 1)))
Name: Kyung Yong Kim 2)	Ang. 1. 1892
Name: Whan Choi	
3) Name:	
(Name: 4) -	
Name:	PATENT
D ⁵ 07/21/1998RI	